HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is hereby pleased to transfer/adjust the following Principal/Principal (Current Duty Charge) with immediate effect:-

Sr.	Name & Designation	From	То	Remarks
No.	Sh./Smt.			
1	Neelam Sheoran,	Govt. College, Safidon	Govt. College, Dujana	Against
	(CDC)	(Jind)	(Jhajjar)	Vacancy
2	Poonam Malik, (CDC)	Govt. College, Barota	Govt. College, Rohtak	Against
		(Sonepat)		Vacancy
3	Veena Sharma, (CDC)	Govt. College, Rania	Govt. College for Women,	Against
		(Sirsa)	Bhodia Khera (Fatehabad)	Vacancy
4	Mohammad Rafiq,	Govt. College for Women,	Govt. College for Women,	Against
	(CDC)	Punhana (Nuh)	Salaheri (Nuh)	Vacancy
5	Devender Hooda,	Govt. College, Kanina	Govt. College, Sampla	Against
	(CDC)	(Mahendergarh)	(Rohtak)	vacancy

JYOTI ARORA

Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department

Dated: 29.08.2018 Place: Chandigarh

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. KW 19/141-2016 Ad.(1)

Dated Panchkula, the 31.08.2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh
- 2. Treasury Officer/A.T.O. concerned.
- 3. Principal, Govt. Colleges, concerned.
- 4. Officers concerned.
- 5. PS /OSD/CM, PS/E.M., PS/ACSHE, PS/DGHE.
- 6. Steno to Addl. Dir. Admn./A.D. Admn.
- 7. IT cell for uploading a copy on web portal.

Superintendent Administration for Director General Higher Education Haryana Panchkula